POEMS EVERY CHILD SHOULD KNOW
in Cuuive

A O Tealian Cursive copywork book with

Thirty-two original poems by various authors from Poems Every
Child Should Know, Part I, edited by Mary E. Burt. Each lesson
includes the original poem to read followed by the poem in
D’Nealian cursive with practice lines for handwriting practice.

by Classical Charlotte Mason



Conditions and Terms of Use

This text was produced and distributed by Classical Charlotte Mason. The books which Classical Charlotte Mason
republishes are in the public domain and are no longer protected by the original copyright. They may therefore
be reproduced within the United States without paying a royalty to the author.

The text used to produce this version of the work, however, are the property of Classical Charlotte Mason and
are subject to certain restrictions. These restrictions are imposed for the purpose of protecting the integrity of
the work, for preventing plagiarism, and for helping to assure that compromised versions of the work are not
widely disseminated.

You may not alter this text or try to pass off all or any part of it as your own work. You may not distribute copies
of this text for commercial purposes. This his text is a complete and UNABRIDGED copy of the original document.
However, typos, omissions, and other errors may have occurred during preparation, and Classical Charlotte
Mason does not guarantee a perfectly reliable reproduction.

For permission to use Classical Charlotte Mason documents or images for commercial purposes, or more
information about our collection of resources can be obtained by contacting us at
Info@ClassicalCharlotteMason.com

Poem Every Child Shoud Know in Cursive
Poems and D’Nealian Cursive Copywork Book
Copyright © Classical Charlotte Mason 2021

Some rights reserved

ISBN: 978-1-952118-06-7

www.ClassicalCharlotteMason.com


mailto:Info@ClassicalCharlotteMason.com

How to Teach Copywork:

Copywork can seem simplistic. Give your child a sentence or two and have them
copy it. It can also seem like busy work, but the benefits are great! Copywork is a
simple introduction to handwriting, spelling, and composition. Have children copy
only the best authors, with the best writing, and ideas to fill their growing minds.

When to begin copywork:

Once a child learns how to write their letters comfortably, they are ready to start
simple copywork. Start with very short sentences and have them copy it, always in
their best handwriting. It is important that they give their best effort. If you find
them struggling, give them less to copy. In the beginning, it’s okay if they only do
a few words per sitting as long as it is in their best handwriting. You can gradually
increase the length of the model as they become more and more comfortable.
However, it 1s important to take their age into consideration. As they gain age and
experience with copywork the quantity and quality of their work should improve.

Why copywork:

Copying models of good writing teaches children what good writing looks and
sounds like, thereby improving their own writing. Many of the world greatest
writers learned how to write through copywork. Benjamin Franklin would copy or
outline essays and then try to recreate them on his own to see if he could write
them better.

How to use this book:

Poems Every Child Should Know in Cursive, Part I, copywork book includes the
original unabridged poems to be read prior the each copywork lesson. No need to
purchase the book if you do not already own it. Read the passage, and in the
child’s best handwriting, copy the poem on the lines provided paying close
attention to capitalization and punctuation. Every student does not have to
complete each lesson in the book; or even an entire lesson in one day, depending
on age and ability. Choose the original poems and copywork lessons that work
best for your family, not all may be suitable. Schedule chosen lessons over one or
more years as desired.

For additional resources please visit www.ClassicalCharlotteMason.com



http://www.classicalcharlottemason.com/




TABLE OF CONTENT

O 00 N O U B W N B

W W W N N NN N N N N N NN P PR P P P P P P P
N B O O 0 N O U p W N P O O OO N O U B W N —» O

PART |
The Arrow and the Song
The Babie
Let Dogs Delight to Bark and Bite
Little Things

He Prayeth Best

Twinkle, Twinkle, Little Star
Pippa

The Days of the Month

True Royalty

Playing Robinson Crusoe

My Shadow

Little White Lily

How the Leaves Came Down
Willie Winkie

The Owl and the Pussy-Cat
Wynken, Blynken, and Nod
The Duel

The Boy Who Never Told a Lie
Love Between Brothers and Sisters
The Bluebell of Scotland

If | Had But Two Little Wings
A Farewell

Casabianca

The Captain's Daughter

The Village Blacksmith

Sweet and Low

The Violet

The Rainbow (a fragment)

A Visit From St. Nicholas

The Star-Spangled Banner
Father William

The Nightingale and the Glow-worm

Henry W. Longfellow
Jeremiah Eames Rankin

Isaac Watts

Ebenezer Cobham Brewer

Samuel T. Coleridge
Anonymous

Robert Browning

An Old Song
Rudyard Kipling
Rudyard Kipling
Robert Louis Stevenson
George Macdonald
Susan Coolidge
William Miller
Edward Lear

Eugene Field

Eugene Field
Anonymous

Isaac Watts
Anonymous

Samuel T. Coleridge
Charles Kingsley
Felicia Hemans
James T. Fields
Henry W. Longfellow
Alfred Tennyson
Jane Taylor

William Wordsworth
Clement Clarke Moore
Francis Scott Key
Lewis Carroll

William Cowper

12
14
16
18
21
23
25
28
34
40
47
55
63
70
81
90
94
96
99
102
105
113
118
128
132
136
138
158
170
180



Lesson 1: Read the poem and complete the copywork that follows in your best handwriting.

The Arrow and the Song

| shot an arrow into the air,

It fell to earth, | knew not where;
For, so swiftly it flew, the sight

Could not follow it in its flight.

| breathed a song into the air,

It fell to earth, | knew not where;

For who has sight so keen and strong
That it can follow the flight of song?
Long, long afterward, in an oak

| found the arrow, still unbroke;

And the song, from beginning to end,
| found again in the heart of a friend.

-Henry W. Longfellow




Could mot folloun i im da Plight.

b@&aewﬁﬁedwawt}ni&z%@m,

That it cam. follsur the Plight of somg?

L found the arreur, sl unboske;




L found agaim im the heart of a friend.

“Menny W. Longfpblour




Lesson 2: Read the poem and complete the copywork that follows in your best handwriting.

The Babie

"Her face is like an angel's face,
I'm glad she has no wings."

Nae shoon to hide her tiny taes,
Nae stockin' on her feet;

Her supple ankles white as snaw,
Or early blossoms sweet.

Her simple dress o' sprinkled pink,
Her double, dimplit chin,

Her puckered lips, and baumy mou’,
With na ane tooth within.

Her een sae like her mither's een,
Twa gentle, liquid things;

Her face is like an angel's face:
We're glad she has nae wings.
-Jeremiah Eames Rankin

Jte Babie

"%Ww%mmw'@faco

L'm glad she has mo wimga. '




Nae stockin’ on hen foot;

MWW&'WW,




Tina gemitle, biguid thimga:

ZUQ/I/LQ/WA/A@WWW.




