# POEMS EVERY CHILD SHOULD KNOW in Cursive

A *D'Nealian Cursive* copywork book with Thirty-two original poems by various authors from <u>Poems Every</u> <u>Child Should Know</u>, Part I, edited by Mary E. Burt. Each lesson includes the original poem to read followed by the poem in D'Nealian cursive with practice lines for handwriting practice.

by Classical Charlotte Mason

# **Conditions and Terms of Use**

This text was produced and distributed by Classical Charlotte Mason. The books which Classical Charlotte Mason republishes are in the public domain and are no longer protected by the original copyright. They may therefore be reproduced within the United States without paying a royalty to the author.

The text used to produce this version of the work, however, are the property of Classical Charlotte Mason and are subject to certain restrictions. These restrictions are imposed for the purpose of protecting the integrity of the work, for preventing plagiarism, and for helping to assure that compromised versions of the work are not widely disseminated.

You may not alter this text or try to pass off all or any part of it as your own work. You may not distribute copies of this text for commercial purposes. This his text is a complete and UNABRIDGED copy of the original document. However, typos, omissions, and other errors may have occurred during preparation, and Classical Charlotte Mason does not guarantee a perfectly reliable reproduction.

For permission to use Classical Charlotte Mason documents or images for commercial purposes, or more information about our collection of resources can be obtained by contacting us at Info@ClassicalCharlotteMason.com

Poem Every Child Shoud Know in Cursive Poems and D'Nealian Cursive Copywork Book Copyright © Classical Charlotte Mason 2021 Some rights reserved ISBN: 978-1-952118-06-7

www.ClassicalCharlotteMason.com

# How to Teach Copywork:

Copywork can seem simplistic. Give your child a sentence or two and have them copy it. It can also seem like busy work, but the benefits are great! Copywork is a simple introduction to handwriting, spelling, and composition. Have children copy only the best authors, with the best writing, and ideas to fill their growing minds.

## When to begin copywork:

Once a child learns how to write their letters comfortably, they are ready to start simple copywork. Start with very short sentences and have them copy it, always in their best handwriting. It is important that they give their best effort. If you find them struggling, give them less to copy. In the beginning, it's okay if they only do a few words per sitting as long as it is in their best handwriting. You can gradually increase the length of the model as they become more and more comfortable. However, it is important to take their age into consideration. As they gain age and experience with copywork the quantity and quality of their work should improve.

## Why copywork:

Copying models of good writing teaches children what good writing looks and sounds like, thereby improving their own writing. Many of the world greatest writers learned how to write through copywork. Benjamin Franklin would copy or outline essays and then try to recreate them on his own to see if he could write them better.

## How to use this book:

Poems Every Child Should Know in Cursive, Part I, copywork book includes the original unabridged poems to be read prior the each copywork lesson. No need to purchase the book if you do not already own it. Read the passage, and in the child's best handwriting, copy the poem on the lines provided paying close attention to capitalization and punctuation. Every student does not have to complete each lesson in the book; or even an entire lesson in one day, depending on age and ability. Choose the original poems and copywork lessons that work best for your family, not all may be suitable. Schedule chosen lessons over one or more years as desired.

For additional resources please visit www.ClassicalCharlotteMason.com

D'Nealian® Cursive abcdefghijklm moparsturwayz ABCDEF\$HIJ KIMMOPZRJJ UVWX42 12345678910

TABLE OF CONTENT

### PART I

1	The Arrow and the Song	Henry W. Longfellow	6
2	The Babie	Jeremiah Eames Rankin	9
3	Let Dogs Delight to Bark and Bite	Isaac Watts	12
4	Little Things	Ebenezer Cobham Brewer	14
5	He Prayeth Best	Samuel T. Coleridge	16
6	Twinkle, Twinkle, Little Star	Anonymous	18
7	Рірра	Robert Browning	21
8	The Days of the Month	An Old Song	23
9	True Royalty	Rudyard Kipling	25
10	Playing Robinson Crusoe	Rudyard Kipling	28
11	My Shadow	Robert Louis Stevenson	34
12	Little White Lily	George Macdonald	40
13	How the Leaves Came Down	Susan Coolidge	47
14	Willie Winkie	William Miller	55
15	The Owl and the Pussy-Cat	Edward Lear	63
16	Wynken, Blynken, and Nod	Eugene Field	70
17	The Duel	Eugene Field	81
18	The Boy Who Never Told a Lie	Anonymous	90
19	Love Between Brothers and Sisters	Isaac Watts	94
20	The Bluebell of Scotland	Anonymous	96
21	If I Had But Two Little Wings	Samuel T. Coleridge	99
22	A Farewell	Charles Kingsley	102
23	Casabianca	Felicia Hemans	105
24	The Captain's Daughter	James T. Fields	113
25	The Village Blacksmith	Henry W. Longfellow	118
26	Sweet and Low	Alfred Tennyson	128
27	The Violet	Jane Taylor	132
28	The Rainbow (a fragment)	William Wordsworth	136
29	A Visit From St. Nicholas	Clement Clarke Moore	138
30	The Star-Spangled Banner	Francis Scott Key	158
31	Father William	Lewis Carroll	170
32	The Nightingale and the Glow-worm	William Cowper	180

Lesson 1: Read the poem and complete the copywork that follows in your best handwriting.

#### The Arrow and the Song

I shot an arrow into the air, It fell to earth, I knew not where; For, so swiftly it flew, the sight Could not follow it in its flight. I breathed a song into the air, It fell to earth, I knew not where; For who has sight so keen and strong That it can follow the flight of song? Long, long afterward, in an oak I found the arrow, still unbroke; And the song, from beginning to end, I found again in the heart of a friend. -Henry W. Longfellow

The arrow and the Song

I shot an arrow into the air,

It fell to earth, I knew not where;

For, so swiftly it flew, the sight

Could not follow it in its flight. I breathed a song into the air, It fell to earth, I knew not where; For who has sight so keen and strong That it can follow the flight of song? Long, long afterward, in an oak I found the arrow, still unbroke;

and the song, from beginning to end,

I found again in the heart of a friend.

-Henry W. Longfellow

Lesson 2: Read the poem and complete the copywork that follows in your best handwriting.

#### The Babie

"Her face is like an angel's face, I'm glad she has no wings." Nae shoon to hide her tiny taes, Nae stockin' on her feet; Her supple ankles white as snaw, Or early blossoms sweet. Her simple dress o' sprinkled pink, Her double, dimplit chin, Her puckered lips, and baumy mou', With na ane tooth within. Her een sae like her mither's een, Twa gentle, liquid things; Her face is like an angel's face: We're glad she has nae wings. -Jeremiah Eames Rankin

The Babie

"Her face is like an angel's face,

I'm glad she has no wings.

Nae shoon to hide her tiny taes, Nae stockin' on her feet; Her supple ankles white as snaw, Or early blossoms sweet. Her simple dress o'sprinkled pink, Her double, dimplit chin, Her puckered lips, and baumy mou',

With na ane tooth within.

Her een sae like her mither's een,

Twa gentle, liquid things;

Her face is like an angel's face:

We're glad she has noe wings.

-Jeremiah Eames Rankin